## 506510793 02/18/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6557569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TETSUO ASADA	03/09/2020
ASAMI HASHIMOTO	11/01/2020
GAKURO KANAZAWA	03/11/2020
YOICHIRO NISHIMURA	10/17/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16820811		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15374.0139FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. GLEASON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Gleason/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2021-02-18\_15374-0139FP01\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-02-18\_15374-0139FP01\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2021-02-18\_15374-0139FP01\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506510793 REEL: 055314 FRAME: 0745

source=2021-02-18\_15374-0139FP01\_Assignment#page4.tif source=2021-02-18\_15374-0139FP01\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 055314 FRAME: 0746

### ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tetsuo ASAD	A	(5	ō)		***************************************	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Asami HASHI	мото	(6	s)			
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Gakuro KANA	ZAWA -						
		(4)	Yoichiro NISH	IMURA					
				ration of the sum of o dersigned, the unders	ne dollar (\$1.0	0) and other	good an	d valuable con	siderations paid to
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSHIK	KAISHA				
10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagi			Nagoya-shi, A	Aichi-ken, 46	7-8561	Japan			
			as defined in 3 provisional, nor	signated as the Assign 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisionations, reissues and reex	e invention, au il, continuation	nd in all app , substitute, a	lications and reiss	for patent inc sue application	luding any and all (s), and all Letters
11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	TRANSPORT	TRANSPORT DEVICE INCLUDING A COVER HAVING A FRAME ENGAGEMENT FEATURE					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Dock	et No.					:
			for which the un	idersigned has (have)					
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>/</u>	<u> </u>	20	Mar	Ща	2620	
13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number March 17,		6/820,811			······································
eissue a application any application assignee eexamir eexamir states re uil right i erewith dentifica ecordati	applications for the ir ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned pation a grant of a value to convey the entire in the undersigned is the undersigned is the undersigned to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned the undersigned the undersigned	nventice Assisted Ass	in, and any pate gnees may deen b(s) to execute all issen thereof, or otaining evidence a(s) to execute all nal Convention fe(s) to perform a ed States patent by authorize(s) and (s) to the said A herein assigned aby grant(s) the ary or desirable	Il papers necessary in any patent or reissue: and going forward will papers and docume or Protection of Industrall affirmative acts what to the Assignee, and request(s) the Commassignee, as Assignee, and that he has (they firm of Merchant & in order to comply will any patent and the comply will appear to comply will any patent and the complex and the com	and also to each connection was application bas th such interfer nts and performal Property or ich may be not missioner of Part of the entire in have) not execute the foliation of the country of the entire in the rules of the rules of the rules of the rules of the foliation of the rules of the entire in the rules of	ith any interfered thereon, for ence. In any act who similar agree ecessary to contents to issuinterest, and it is ecuted, and withe power to fithe United.	ate assigneed when the investments obtain, manuel and an early an early an insert States F	inments in cor hich may be di- vention, and to be necessary naintain or con d all Letters Pa evenants that if ecute, any agri on this assign Patent and Tra	eclared concerning cooperate with the in connection with afirm by reissue or atents of the United he has (they have) beements in conflict
			-	ersigned on the date(		-		• •	
Date		¥.,	2020_	Name of Inventor	Tetsuo ASAI	<del>W</del> L	<u>waa</u>	<b>&gt;</b>	(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>								(SEAL)
Date	Mari		2020	Name of Inventor	Lalwio- Gakuro KAN	KANA PE	ma_		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor	Yolchiro NIS	HIMURA	***************************************	***************************************	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor		***************************************			(SEAL)
Date	,		***************************************	Name of Inventor					(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 055314 FRAME: 0747

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET, AND ASSIGNMENT

SPECIES on the ASS.	ANSPORT DEVICE INCLUD. TURE	ING A COVER HAVING A FRAME ENGAGEMENT		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:  This declaration is directed to:  [ ] The attached application, or  [X] United States application or PCT  International Application Number  16/820,811 filed  on March 17, 2020  The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five		私は、以下に記名された発明者として、ここに下記の通り宣誓する: 本宣言は以下に対するものである:  [ ] 添付出願書または  [ X ] 2020年3月17日 の日に出願された米国出願番号またはPCT 国際出願番号 16/820,811 の出願書。 上記で特定した出願は私自身、あるいは私自身が権限を授与したものによって行われたものである。  私は、本出願において請求している発明の、本来の発明者または本来の共同発明者であると信じる。  私は本宣誓書における故意の虚偽の記載は米国法典第18編第1001条に基づき、罰金または五(5)年以下の懲役、もしくはその両方によって処罰されることが		
ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		<b>職渡証:</b> 各々の署名人に対して支払われた総額1ドル (\$1.00) および他の適切な有価約因を考慮して、本 署名人(ら)は、		
Name of Assignee: 譲受人の名前: Address of Assignee: 譲受人のアドレス:		BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA  15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561  Japan		

2018-01490US00

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire (以下、譲受人と称する)に対して、本発明および、本 right, title and interest for the United States, its 発明に関し署名人が署名したアメリカ合衆国における territories, dependencies and possessions, in the 特許出願および付与された特許証に関して、アメリカ invention, and all applications for patent and any 合衆国ならびにその領土、属領、所有地における全て Letters Patent which may be granted therefor for の権利、所有権、および利権を譲渡することに同意 which the undersigned have executed an application し、またここに移転し、譲渡する。 for patent in the United States of America. 私と譲受人は、この文書への署名が電子的に行われる I and the Assignee agree that signing of this document ことに同意し、私は、S-signatureまたは手書き署名を may be done electronically, and I intend, by applying 適用することにより、この譲渡に法的に拘束されるこ my S-signature or handwritten signature, to be legally とを了承する。 bound by this assignment. Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: Tetsuo Asada 発明者/譲渡人の氏名 Inventor/Assignor Signature (発明者/譲渡人の署名): Date (日付): Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: Asami Hashimoto 発明者/譲渡人の氏名 Inventor/Assignor Signature (発明者/譲渡人の署名): A SaMi Hashimoto Date (日付): Nov. 1, 2020 Gakuro Kanazawa Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: 発明者/譲渡人の氏名 Date (日付): Yoichiro Nishimura Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: 発明者/譲渡人の氏名 Inventor/Assignor Signature (発明者/譲渡人の署名):\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Date (日付): Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: 発明者/譲渡人の氏名 Inventor/Assignor Signature (発明者/譲渡人の署名): \_\_\_\_\_\_

2018-01490US00

Date (日付):

Attorney Docket No.:	15374.0139FP01
Attended morner : 100	***************************************

# DECLARATION (37 CER 1 63) FOR LITH ITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION

DECL	USING AN APPLICATION DA	FA SHEET, AND ASSIGNMENT		
Title of Invention: 発明の名称:	TRANSPORT DEVICE INCLUDE FEATURE	ING A COVER HAVING A FRAME ENGAGEMENT		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:  This declaration is directed to:  [ ] The attached application, or  [X] United States application or PCT International Application Number 16/820,811 filed on March 17, 2020  The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five		私は、以下に記名された発明者として、ここに下記の通り宣誓する: 本宣言は以下に対するものである:  [ ] 添付出願書または  [ X ] 2020年3月17日 の日に出願された米国出願番号またはPCT 国際出願番号 16/820,811 の出願書。 上記で特定した出願は私自身、あるいは私自身が権限を授与したものによって行われたものである。  私は、本出願において請求している発明の、本来の発明者または本来の共同発明者であると信じる。  私は本宣誓書における故意の虚偽の記載は米国法典第18編第1001条に基づき、罰金または五(5)年以下の懲役、もしくはその両方によって処罰されることがあることを理解する。		
ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		<b>譲渡証:</b> 各々の署名人に対して支払われた総額1ドル (\$1,00) および他の適切な有価約因を考慮して、本 署名人(ら)は、		
	Name of Assignee: 譲受人の名前:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Address of Assignee: 譲受人のアドレス:		15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561 Japan		
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America.

I and the Assignee agree that signing of this document may be done electronically, and I intend, by applying my S-signature or handwritten signature, to be legally bound by this assignment. (以下、譲受人と称する)に対して、本発明および、本 発明に関し署名人が署名したアメリカ合衆国における 特許出顧および付与された特許証に関して、アメリカ 合衆国ならびにその領土、属領、所有地における全て の権利、所有権、および利権を譲渡することに同意 し、またここに移転し、譲渡する。

私と議受人は、この文書への署名が電子的に行われることに同意し、私は、S-signatureまたは手書き署名を適用することにより、この譲渡に法的に拘束されることを了承する。

	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: 発明者/譲渡人の氏名	Tetsuo Asada
Inventor/Assignor Signature (発明者/	(譲渡人の署名):
Date (目付):	
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: 発明者/譲渡人の氏名	Asami Hashimoto
Inventor/Assignor Signature (発明者)	(譲渡人の署名):
Date (日付):	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: 発明者/譲渡人の氏名	Gakuro Kanazawa
	/譲渡人の署名):
Date (目付):	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: 発明者/譲渡人の氏名	Yoichiro Nishimura
短辺色/ixee人の込む   Inventor/Assignor Signature (発明者	/譲渡人の署名): Joldstre Miklanuse
Date (目付): Oct. 17, 2020	
<b>D</b>	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: 発明者/譲渡人の氏名	
Inventor/Assignor Signature (発明者	/譲渡人の署名):
Date (日付):	

2018-01490US00